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The Human Rights Tribunal International 
The Government of The United States of America 

RR1 Box #4 
The United States of America 

Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8 
 

Office hours: 9:00 - 8:30 UTC-6 Monday - Friday 
Website: http://humanrightstribunal.international 

Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international 
 

Email: hrtiadmin@generalpostoffice.org 
 

In the matter of JEFFREY ALAN THOMASSON, PMA 
V. 

Sheila Marie Schultz, Lee H. Tetwiler, Richard Michael Fisher, Stephanie Kice, 
Ron Philip Wood, and Audra Lynn Harper 
CASE NUMBER: # HRTI-20210818-000026  

JUDGMENT 

 
Comes now, a Judgment and Order from The Human Rights Tribunal International, 
The Human Rights Tribunal International is focused on the facts presented and from the 

charges brought forth in the charging instrument Linked below. 

http://humanrightstribunal.international/?wpfb_dl=926 

Whereas, the violations of the UDHR and Public Laws-101 shown through the evidence 

presented, demonstrates that these conspiring persons (Respondents) seek to enslave the 

Claimant by trafficking the person. 

Whereas, The Respondents 1-5 are members of a private membership association (BAR), and a 

foreign society (Law Society) shows clear and convincing evidence that Respondents are guilty 

of violating all thirty articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights and Public Laws-101 

according to the evidence provided within the True bill of indictment, and 

Whereas, the Respondent(s) are not recognizing the intangible rights of Claimant and classifying 

Claimant as an inhabitant without the right to change claimant’s political status. The Affidavit of 

Fact from the Claimant shows that the Claimant is no longer a U.S. Citizen with any obligation or 

contract to the suspended Driver’s license at issue.  The Municipal Court of the City of Paola 

and the Respondent Sheila Marie Schultz is forcing the Claimant to answer for an entity 

(person) and contract (drivers license) that has been cancelled through the Cancellatura of 

Foreign Instruments Act of 2013 LINK when a nationality was claimed with the Government of The 

United States of America. The evidence shows that slavery is being enforced through the denial 

of a nationality and forced association with the city of Paola and its Court. 

http://humanrightstribunal.international/
mailto:violations@humanrightstribunal.international
mailto:hrtiadmin@generalpostoffice.org
http://humanrightstribunal.international/?wpfb_dl=926
https://nationalgreatregistry.theunitedstatesofamerica.country/images/0/03/Cancelatura_of_Foreign_Instruments_Act_of_2014.pdf
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Whereas, the Private Court of the City of Paola operates as a private code enforcement unit within 

the political subdivision of the state of Kansas, United States.  There is no evidence of a written 

Social Compact Agreement which demonstrates that there is no Body Politic, therefore the City of 

Paola, Kansas. United States has no permanent population and is violating the Law of Nations Book 

I, Chapter XIII § 158. 

Whereas, the Notice to cease and desist that was sent by Claimant’s council to settle the matter 

was not even considered, not understood, and was dishonored and disrespected in open court. 

The offer by the Claimant to go to peace was viewed as a threat. The Claimant is no longer 

responsible to navigate the Respondents Court. The case referenced as (# 202450) has a 

terminal defect as the Person identified as the Defendant with name and address and #DL-

K03103370 is cancelled and no longer exists. The allegation of driving on suspended license that 

holds the charge is null and void. If Respondents do not correct the record with respect to the 

Change of this entity, then the Respondents are continuing to traffic in persons and are slavers 

in fact. Respondent Sheila Marie Schultz is unwilling or incapable of recognizing an American 

National with affirmation to The United States of America, and one of a permanent population 

of the States of the Union. 

Whereas, it is therefore Judged that the Respondents are Human Rights violators and stand in 

violation of the UDHR which are the Public Laws-101 for the harm the Respondents have 

caused and continue to cause. 

Whereas, The Respondents are Human Rights violators of the UDHR Article 3, Everyone has the 

right to life, liberty and the security of person.  Article 4, No one shall be held in slavery or 

servitude; slavery and the slave trade shall be prohibited in all their forms.  UDHR Article 15-1. 

Everyone has the right to a nationality.  15-2. No one shall be arbitrarily deprived of his 

nationality nor denied the right to change his nationality.  UDHR Article 20-1. Everyone has the 

right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association.  20-2. No one may be compelled to 

belong to an association.   

Whereas, the Respondents use usurped authority to enslave the inhabitants (U.S. Citizen) and 

disregard the security of person and the freedom that the Claimant achieved through 

declaration, affirmation, social compact, by the claiming of Nationality with The United States 

of America. Thus, the Respondents impose slavery in violation of the UDHR article 4, and Public 

Law 101-4, which stands as a violation of all thirty articles of the UDHR and Public Laws-101. 

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 200th Day in the year of 
Yahweh 6023 Translation (5th Day of October 2021) 
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ORDERS 
BE IT ORDERED, that Respondent, Sheila Marie Schultz, is a Human Rights violator for violations 

of the UDHR article 3,4, 20-1&2 and Public Law 101-3&4 and 101-20-1&2, which stands as a 
violation of all thirty articles of the UDHR and Public Laws-101, and against the sovereign social 
compact of a foreign body politic, and 
 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, Lee H. Tetwiler, Richard Michael Fisher, Stephanie Kice, Ron Philip 
Wood, and Audra Lynn Harper are put on notice that evidence shows that these Respondents 
tried to stay out of this international trafficking in persons and slavery incident. These 
Respondents are in or are working for a BAR Association that continually forces association with 
non-members for code taxing events and these respondents may need to rethink their 
employment choices. These Respondents are cleared of violations as long as these Respondents 
continue to recuse from duty in this matter. 

 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that Respondent, Sheila Marie Schultz is in violation of all Thirty (30) 
Articles the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and a violation of all of Public Laws-101. 
Violation of all 30 articles of UDHR has been assessed value- 22.5 million, and 
 

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, the Respondents update and correct the accounting. The disposition 

of Jeffrey A. Thomasson  

15954 S. Mur-Len Rd. #144 

Olathe, KS 66062 

DL- K03103370 

DOB 3/5/71 

This Person/Entity is cancelled. 

The trustee for JEFFREY ALAN THOMASSON, PMA will no longer attempt to correct the 

accounting for the cancelled person. 

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Intangible property rights of the Claimant are upheld, and 
 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, the right to declare a nationality is upheld with all derived freedoms, 
liberties, rights, privileges, immunities, reputation, and character of the Claimant remain in 
good standing, and 

 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that a permanent restraining order is in place for the protection of 
the Claimant, and Claimant’s family from the Respondents, Their City or its Court and 
employees and all other Companies either public or private. 
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FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, all immunity is stripped from the respondents for the fact that the 
crimes of Trafficking in persons, slavery and all other Human Rights violations are not protected 
by any immunity doctrine. 
 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any further evidence of violations of the UDHR or Public Laws-
101 or any other deprivation of character will be sent to the American National Union of The 
United States of America Legal Department for further review for possible further Human Right 
Violations under international law, and 
 

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against the Government of The 
United States of America, its office holders, or any other American National shall be tolerated, 
any and all retaliation by any and all shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights 
Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and 
evidence to support the violation, and 

 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any attempt to gaslight the Claimant regarding the history of The 
United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, and the American 
Nationals thereof, is an attempt to interfere with the Social Compact Agreement of its people 
and is an act of terrorism against The United States of America and in violation of the UDHR and 
Public Laws-101, and 
 

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the American National Union of The United States of America 
Legal Department reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and all evidence 
herewith in any future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law. 

 
 
 

GENERAL ORDER 

 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs, 
Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof 

are hereby ordered to cease and desist all interference or disruptive actions towards The 
United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American 
Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form, 
and freedoms thereto, and 
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Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 200th Day in the year of 
Yahweh 6023 Translation (5th Day of October 2021) 
 
 

          
  

      
Kevin Lloyd Lakes  
Michaelene Jo Formanack 
Howard Frederick Walker III 
 

I, Kirk Edwin Jensen, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three 
International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and 
belief are authentic. 
Kirk Edwin Jensen, Clerk for the Court  
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